
FIRST POINT OF CONTACT

GERMAN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL  ABU DHABI (GISAD)

www.gisad.ae

info@gisad.ae

The first contact person for subject-related or pedagogical questions concerning a school subject is the subject

teacher of your child. 

The first contact person for pedagogical questions concerning the class is the class teacher of your child. You are

also welcome to contact the parents' representatives if there are common concerns of the class parents.

Sachunterricht

QUESTIONS IN EVERYDAY LIFE

School Counseling

Tracy Fechner
tracy.fechner@gisad.ae

Individualized Education

Annett Maja
annett.maja@gisad.ae

Daycare and ECA's

Dorina Hacker
ganztag@gisad.ae

Media Library

Melanie Haack
mediothek@gisad.ae

Busverantwortlicher Keita KontaktpersonSchulshop
Muhammad Murtaza
pro@gisad.ae

Melanie Haack
mediothek@gisad.ae

Accounting

Sascha Kausch
accountant@gisad.ae

Sascha Kausch
accountant@gisad.ae

Bus Cafeteria School Shop

Dr. Julia Ließneck
julia.liessneck@gisad.ae

Head of Kindergarten

Caroline Harvey
caroline.harvey@gisad.ae

Head of Primary School Head of Lower
Secondary Level

Nina Lowin
nina.lowin@gisad.ae

Head of Upper
Secondary Level

Kerstin Riethues
kerstin.riethues@gisad.ae

SCHOOL LEVEL MANAGEMENT

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT

Principal

Andreas Rothfritz
andreas.rothfritz@gisad.ae

Vice Principal

Gerrit Brauner
gerrit.brauner@gisad.ae
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HEAD OF DEPARTMENTS - PRIMARY SCHOOL

DaF DIP

Busverantwortlicher Keita KontaktpersonSchulshop
Nina Köhler
nina.koehler@gisad.ae

Nasra Fadel
nasra.fadel@gisad.ae

German

Sybille Kausch
sybille.kausch@gisad.ae

Mathematics

Deborah Cornelsen
deborah.cornelsen@gisad.ae

Science

Alena Monecke
alena.monecke@gisad.ae

Physical Education

Yvonne Fischer
yvonne.fischer@gisad.ae

Anja van Thiel
anja.vanthiel@gisad.ae

English

Stefanie Lazarus
stefanie.lazarus@gisad.ae

Ethics Arts Arabic

Kerstin Dyck
kerstin.dyck@gisad.ae

DaF - 
German as a Foreign

Language
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DaF DIP

Schulshop
Jessica Ismailat
jessica.ismailat@gisad.ae

Arts

Busverantwortlicher Keita Kontaktperson
Kerstin Riethues
kerstin.riethues@gisad.ae

Biology

Judith Schell
judith.schell@gisad.ae

Joachim Bea Ribeiro
joachim.ribeiro@gisad.ae

Physics Chemistry

Schulshop
Christoph Gerhardt
christoph.gerhardt@gisad.ae

History

Busverantwortlicher Keita Kontaktperson
Gerrit Brauner
gerrit.brauner@gisad.ae

Geography

Maike Schwend
maike.schwend@gisad.ae

Monika Breiner
monika.breiner@gisad.ae

Ethics Physical Education

Busverantwortlicher
Meike Rothfritz
meike.rothfritz@gisad.ae

WiPO-Economy and
Politics

HEAD OF DEPARTMENTS - SECONDARY SCHOOL

German

Kerstin Müller
kerstin.mueller@gisad.ae

Mathematics

Ediz Bas
ediz.bas@gisad.ae

Arabic

Nasra Fadel
nasra.fadel@gisad.ae

English

Joachim Bea Ribeiro
joachim.ribeiro@gisad.ae

Keita KontaktpersonSchulshop
Dr. Julia Ließneck
julia.liessneck@gisad.ae

Music

Wencke Adler
wencke.adler@gisad.ae

DaF - 
German as a Foreign

Language
LIP - Language

Integration Program
Dr. Julia Ließneck
julia.liessneck@gisad.ae

French

Ulf Seidel
ulf.seidel@gisad.ae
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